Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)
 Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
 Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
 Paving Fund (PAV)

Amount: \$1	632.00	Date: 09/07/2017	
-	of program/project including		nal funding sources
An appropriatio	n to remove a dead tree in the R		eridan Road and
Avon Road.			
City Agency	Division of Community Forestry	y .	
Contact Pers	son: Erin Thompson		
Agency Phor	ne: 502-574-4030		
T 3	J 41.:	dituus of situ tou dellous	7.7
I have review	ved this reduest for an expen	online of city tax donars,	and nave
determined t	ved this request for an expen the funds will be used for a p	ublic purpose and have t	he attached
determined t		ublic purpose and have t	he attached
determined t	he funds will be used for a p	ublic purpose and have t	he attached
determined t	he funds will be used for a p	ublic purpose and have t	he attached
determined t documentation	he funds will be used for a p	ublic purpose and have the ment concerning the pro	he attached ject/expenditure.
determined t documentation	the funds will be used for a poon from the receiving depart	ublic purpose and have the ment concerning the pro	he attached ject/expenditure.
determined t documentation 26	che funds will be used for a pon from the receiving depart	ublic purpose and have the ment concerning the pro	he attached ject/expenditure. 09/07/2017
determined to documentation 26 District # Approved by:	che funds will be used for a pon from the receiving depart Council Member Signature Appropriations Committee Cha	ublic purpose and have the ment concerning the prosection of the p	he attached ject/expenditure. 09/07/2017
determined to documentation 26 District # Approved by: Clerk's Office	Appropriations Committee Cha	sirman	he attached ject/expenditure. 09/07/2017 Date
determined to documentation 26 District # Approved by: Clerk's Office Request Amou	Appropriations Committee Cha	standard Specific standards and second standards standar	he attached ject/expenditure. 09/07/2017 Date
determined to documentation 26 District # Approved by: Clerk's Office Request Amount Reference #:	Council Member Signature Appropriations Committee Chae & OMB Use Only:	shirman Amended Amount: To OMB:	he attached ject/expenditure. 09/07/2017 Date Date
determined to documentation 26 District # Approved by: Clerk's Office Request Amou Reference #: Budget Revision	Appropriations Committee Chae & OMB Use Only:	stand the proses and have the ment concerning the prosession and the p	he attached ject/expenditure. 09/07/2017 Date Date
determined to documentation 26 District # Approved by: Clerk's Office Request Amou Reference #: Budget Revision Account #:	Appropriations Committee Chae & OMB Use Only: on #:	stream and have the transfer of the programment concerning the programment and the pro	he attached ject/expenditure. 09/07/2017 Date Date
determined to documentation 26 District # Approved by: Clerk's Office Request Amou Reference #: Budget Revision Account #: To Project Man	Appropriations Committee Chae & OMB Use Only:	sirman Amended Amount: To OMB: Completion Date:	he attached ject/expenditure. 09/07/2017 Date Date

NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST Interagency Name: Division of Community Forestry Sheridan Road/Avon Road Island Dead Tree Removal Program/Project Name: Yes/No/NA Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding? Yes Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? NA Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount? NA Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? NA Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the NA funding source is probably NDF. Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. NA Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. NA Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less? NA Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid estimate and description of cost? Yes

Submitted by: JEFF NOBLE	Date:	09/07/2017
--------------------------	-------	------------



Bob Ray Company, Inc.

"No Job Too Small, No Tree Too Tall"

www.bobrayco.com

Customer Name	Louisville Metro		Attn: Erin		Date	9.7.2017		
hone		ell 216-6768			Fax			
lob Location Sho	eridan Road & Avon	Road		City Louis		State K		···
Billing Address (If	different) <u>On file</u>	en elektronomia (en peneralak) (des sevense			Emai	erin.thompso	on@louisvilleky g	OV
			Specifications for Contr	ract (or) Estimates –				
					***			·
							•	
	lining 38" DBH M		the island.					
Grind stump	and haul excess	debris.						
•								
								-
nted above is \$ 2 1	rial Jabor and edgement to 632.00 Sho	complete work in account there be any reas	cordance with above sp son to modify the scopi	echcations. The feet of work, the Bob I	Bob Ray Co Ray Compa	o., Inc.'s estimated co any, inc. will seek you	ost of the performance our approval with a revise	f the tasks d estimated
commencing any su								
rk is to be completed ons of work to be pe	in a workmaslike manner A formed The above price(s)	and specification(s)	ntingent upon weather are satisfactory and he	caccidents and other ereby accepted. You	er delays b u are autho	peyand our control. So orized to do the work	See reverse side for the as specified	terms and
edes all prior agreed entations, covenants	oted attachments constitutes nents, discussions in cresent or agreements, averased o g and executed by the contra	tations, warranties an ir implied, between th	id covenants between	the Parties with res	pect to the	above specified wor	k There are no warrar	ties
ignature below will co	onstitute a persony contract							
rospriativo's Cignotiv	Adam Palmer	773-1120				-		
resentative's Signatur	*E			stomer's Signature_				

Noble, Jeffrey T

From:

Thompson, Erin

Sent:

Thursday, September 7, 2017 11:28 AM

To: Cc: Noble, Jeffrey T

Subject:

Garton, Michael J.

Subject:

RE: Sheridan/Avon island - Dead Tree

Attachments:

BR_CE_SheridanAvon_\$1632.00_CD26.pdf

Jeff-

Here is the requested cost estimate to remove the declining maple tree from the island at Sheridan and Avon Rd's. If CD 26 decides to appropriate funds, the Division will accept them. Once the Division receives the appropriated funds, we will schedule the work with the contractor.

Thank you, Erin

Erin Thompson

Urban Forester/Community Forestry Supervisor
ISA Certified Arborist KY-0813A and ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified
Division of Community Forestry
Office of Sustainability-Louisville Metro Government
527 W. Jefferson Street, 6th floor
Louisville, KY 40202

Office: (502) 574-4030

https://louisvilleky.gov/government/division-community-forestry





From: Thompson, Erin

Sent: Tuesday, September 5, 2017 12:32 PM

To: Noble, Jeffrey T **Cc:** Garton, Michael J.

Subject: RE: Sheridan/Avon island - Dead Tree

Jeff-

I apologize that I missed this email. I have asked the contractor for a cost estimate.

Thank you, Erin

Erin Thompson

Urban Forester/Community Forestry Supervisor
ISA Certified Arborist KY-0813A and ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified
Division of Community Forestry
Office of Sustainability-Louisville Metro Government
527 W. Jefferson Street, 6th floor
Louisville, KY 40202

Office: (502) 574-4030

https://louisvilleky.gov/government/division-community-forestry



From: Noble, Jeffrey T

Sent: Wednesday, August 16, 2017 2:27 PM

To: Thompson, Erin **Cc:** Garton, Michael J.

Subject: Sheridan/Avon island - Dead Tree

Erin -

There is a dead tree in the island in the middle of the right-of-way at the intersection of Sheridan Road and Avon Road. The closest address is 3739 Sheridan Road, 40220. This email will be followed by pictures of the dead tree.

This office would like estimates for the cost of removal of the tree and stump. Do we get that through you or some other agency?

Any response is appreciated.

Jeff

Jeff T. Noble
Legislative Aide to Councilman Brent T. Ackerson 26th Council District
601 W. Jefferson Street, Room 318
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
502-574-1126
jeffrey.noble@louisvilleky.gov